ORDINANCE #	
ORDINANCE #	

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MISSION, TEXAS AMENDING CHAPTER 50 LIBRARIES, ARTICLE II SECTION 50-32 COMPOSITION; APPOINTMENT

WHEREAS, the present Speer Memorial Library Board consists of nine (9) members who are duly appointed by the Mayor of the City with the advice and counsel of the members of the City Council, and

WHEREAS, the City Council wishes to decrease the membership of said board from nine (9) to seven (7) members.

THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MISSION, TEXAS, THAT:

1. The Speer Memorial Library Board will consist of seven (7) members, each of whom shall be a resident of the City of Mission at the time of appointment

Sec. 50-32. - Composition; appointment.

(a)The library board shall be composed of seven members, each of whom shall be a resident of the city at the time of appointment, and duly appointed pursuant to section 2-72(b) of this Code.(b) It shall be the duty of the library board to annually recommend to the city council appointees to the board, such persons to be selected for recommendation by the board by a system of vote or ballot to be determined by the Speer Memorial Public Library Board.

APPROVED on this the 8th day of January, 2024.

	Norie Gonzalez Garza, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Anna Carrillo, City Secretary	